
                                           
                                           
                              Pete Nielsen Laser Relays
                            Naga-Waukee Park, Hartland, WI
                         Hosted by Kettle Moraine High School
                                           
                                  September 28, 2024
                                           
                         ========== GIRLS VARSITY ==========
                                           

  1. 100:04.7 Slinger                          (20:01.0)
===========================================
  1  18:09.4  Piper Schuster                
  2  18:56.6  Ava Dziedzic                  
  3  20:38.9  Emma Parker                   
  4  20:59.5  Kelsey Vollmar                
  5  21:20.3  Bailey Schmoldt               
  6 (21:59.0) Shayla Hill                   
  7 (22:14.6) Hannah Becker                 

  2. 102:22.6 Sun Prairie West                 (20:28.6)
===========================================
  1  20:09.5  Ali McCaughtry                
  2  20:10.2  Emma Lagerwall                
  3  20:14.5  Kennedy Roseleip              
  4  20:15.2  JoJo Knauss                   
  5  21:33.2  Allison Bodnar                
  6 (21:38.5) Sophie Erickson               
  7 (22:32.3) Sadie Seidl                   

  3. 106:49.2 Waukesha West                    (21:21.9)
===========================================
  1  20:11.8  Lily Newmeister               
  2  21:05.4  Ani Warnes                    
  3  21:37.9  Ava Dewsnap                   
  4  21:40.4  Mirabelle Rather              
  5  22:13.7  Abigale Hase                  
  6 (22:23.7) Ava Sadenwasser               
  7 (22:57.8) Courtney Sereno               

  4. 107:16.8 Pewaukee                         (21:27.4)
===========================================
  1  20:21.6  Leah Moe                      
  2  21:06.5  Selah Roberts                 
  3  21:41.6  Andi Gudeyon                  
  4  22:01.7  Allie Clousing                
  5  22:05.4  Maddie Bruce                  
  6 (22:11.5) Evelyn Friske                 
  7 (22:42.6) Katie Murphy                  

  5. 107:57.1 New Berlin West                  (21:35.5)
===========================================
  1  19:45.3  Cassidy Somogji               
  2  20:47.9  Emily Zeller                  
  3  21:58.7  Katherine Olson               
  4  22:05.8  Nora Campion                  
  5  23:19.4  Ava Griffiths                 
  6 (24:11.4) Tesa Marrero                  

  6. 108:54.6 Mukwonago                        (21:47.0)
===========================================
  1  21:23.0  Samantha Wiebelhaus           
  2  21:26.4  Taylor Baumann                
  3  21:52.1  Emily Plestina                
  4  21:59.4  Gabriella Hartman             
  5  22:13.7  Brooklyn Verhagen             
  6 (22:16.5) Ava Ketterhagen               
  7 (22:50.1) Libby Gnewuch                 



  7. 110:09.4 Franklin                         (22:01.9)
===========================================
  1  21:44.7  Presleigh Maher               
  2  21:48.0  Grace Meinholz                
  3  21:53.9  Gracie Moen                   
  4  22:00.4  Ashley Kessen                 
  5  22:42.4  Caitlyn Jones                 
  6 (23:19.2) Taylor Stucy                  
  7 (23:44.0) Paige Walker                  

  8. 110:31.1 Union Grove                      (22:06.3)
===========================================
  1  21:32.2  Alyssa Simpson                
  2  21:32.5  Ashley Lamers                 
  3  22:12.3  Sophia Matuszek               
  4  22:33.4  Karlie Peterson               
  5  22:40.7  Mia Wilks                     
  6 (23:00.8) Abby Johnson                  
  7 (23:12.1) Gianna Chiapete               

  9. 110:53.3 Hartford Union                   (22:10.7)
===========================================
  1  21:16.0  Nikki Reinwald                
  2  22:06.4  Molly McGraw                  
  3  22:27.5  Madyson Becker                
  4  22:30.6  Lydia Gault                   
  5  22:32.8  Bailey Gault                  
  6 (22:51.9) Alex Ritchey                  
  7 (23:15.6) Carys Novotny                 

 10. 111:18.2 Brookfield Academy               (22:15.7)
===========================================
  1  19:47.0  Rose Erlinder                 
  2  21:12.6  Mila Libbey                   
  3  22:14.8  Jillian Jones                 
  4  23:23.1  Leora Schmidt                 
  5  24:40.7  Zosia Spicka                  
  6 (25:34.4) Ellie Decker                  
  7 (26:00.7) Audrey Brickman               

 11. 111:33.1 Lakeside Lutheran                (22:18.7)
===========================================
  1  21:20.4  Hannah Minning                
  2  21:31.5  Natalie Schultz               
  3  22:14.9  Iris Ingebrigtsen             
  4  22:41.4  Esther Bohl                   
  5  23:44.9  Kate Thiele                   
  6 (23:53.5) Mara Minning                  
  7 (24:41.3) Maleya Dretske                

 12. 111:57.4 Kettle Moraine                   (22:23.5)
===========================================
  1  21:35.7  Lola Schwartz                 
  2  22:03.8  Anniston Ricks                
  3  22:29.7  Makenna Holzhauer             
  4  22:35.6  Sydney Loehrl                 
  5  23:12.6  Emma Schmid                   
  6 (23:20.1) Tara Stafeil                  
  7 (24:19.8) Kennedy Kiesgen               

 13. 112:23.4 DSHA                             (22:28.7)
===========================================
  1  21:35.3  Charlotte Fleming             
  2  21:50.4  Simone Steeno                 
  3  22:29.3  Mairin Daily                  
  4  23:11.9  Molly Hambrook                
  5  23:16.5  Eliana Melendes               
  6 (24:09.9) Josie Marsho                  



  7 (24:36.6) Anika Lenci                   

 14. 115:08.4 Waterford Union                  (23:01.7)
===========================================
  1  21:55.0  Sydney Younk                  
  2  22:40.6  Sari Spiegelhoff              
  3  23:15.2  Akira Hancock                 
  4  23:23.8  Morgan Schoof                 
  5  23:53.8  Gabrielle Ketterhagen         
  6 (24:37.5) Kenzey Cook                   
  7 (24:38.9) Kaycie Hancock                

 15. 117:35.9 Oregon                           (23:31.2)
===========================================
  1  22:44.8  Reese Tauschek                
  2  23:25.8  Amanda Dybevik-Skri           
  3  23:43.1  Jaclyn Schelitzche            
  4  23:43.2  Mayra Ceaca-Villa             
  5  23:59.0  Makira Hamilton               
  6 (25:38.0) Sera Lisowksi                 
  7 (25:38.3) Olivia Kosharek               

 16. 118:52.0 West Bend West                   (23:46.4)
===========================================
  1  22:23.9  Madelyn Willmas               
  2  23:50.5  Ashlyn Fortney                
  3  24:07.5  Leah Waraksa                  
  4  24:10.4  Lennix Gildner                
  5  24:19.7  Elizabeth Grundahl            
  6 (25:28.0) Siera Buechler                
  7 (25:49.9) Veda Cook                     

 17. 125:06.1 Mauston                          (25:01.3)
===========================================
  1  20:30.0  Alexys Smith                  
  2  25:45.7  Emalee Bohnert                
  3  25:52.4  Scarlett Smith                
  4  26:21.6  Maddie Gosda                  
  5  26:36.4  Justyna Jakacki               
  6 (28:30.7) Genevieve Hanson              

 18. 125:58.3 Martin Luther                    (25:11.7)
===========================================
  1  22:03.8  Camryn Lau                    
  2  24:40.9  Lilly Seymour                 
  3  25:08.2  Esther Coffaro                
  4  26:39.0  Elena Brofka                  
  5  27:26.4  Ariana Rodriguez              
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Piper Schuster          Slinger                           18:09.4  5:51 
    2    2 Ava Dziedzic            Slinger                           18:56.6  6:06 
    3    3 Cassidy Somogji         New Berlin West                   19:45.3  6:22 
    4    4 Rose Erlinder           Brookfield Academy                19:47.0  6:23 
    5    5 Ali McCaughtry          Sun Prairie West                  20:09.5  6:30 
    6    6 Emma Lagerwall          Sun Prairie West                  20:10.2  6:30 
    7    7 Lily Newmeister         Waukesha West                     20:11.8  6:31 
    8    8 Kennedy Roseleip        Sun Prairie West                  20:14.5  6:31 
    9    9 Jojo Knauss             Sun Prairie West                  20:15.2  6:32 
   10   10 Leah Moe                Pewaukee                          20:21.6  6:34 
   11   11 Alexys Smith            Mauston                           20:30.0  6:36 
   12   12 Emma Parker             Slinger                           20:38.9  6:39 
   13   13 Emily Zeller            New Berlin West                   20:47.9  6:42 
   14   14 Kelsey Vollmar          Slinger                           20:59.5  6:46 
   15   15 Ani Warnes              Waukesha West                     21:05.4  6:48 
   16   16 Selah Roberts           Pewaukee                          21:06.5  6:48 
   17   17 Mila Libbey             Brookfield Academy                21:12.6  6:50 
   18   18 Nikki Reinwald          Hartford Union                    21:16.0  6:51 
   19      Abbey Tank              Wauwatosa West                    21:16.4  6:51 
   20   19 Bailey Schmoldt         Slinger                           21:20.3  6:53 
   21   20 Hannah Minning          Lakeside Lutheran                 21:20.4  6:53 
   22   21 Samantha Wiebelhau      Mukwonago                         21:23.0  6:53 
   23   22 Taylor Baumann          Mukwonago                         21:26.4  6:55 
   24   23 Natalie Schultz         Lakeside Lutheran                 21:31.5  6:56 
   25   24 Alyssa Simpson          Union Grove                       21:32.2  6:56 
   26   25 Ashley Lamers           Union Grove                       21:32.5  6:56 
   27   26 Allison Bodnar          Sun Prairie West                  21:33.2  6:57 
   28      Sarah Norton            West Allis Hale                   21:34.5  6:57 
   29   27 Charlotte Fleming       DSHA                              21:35.3  6:57 
   30   28 Lola Schwartz           Kettle Moraine                    21:35.7  6:58 
   31   29 Ava Dewsnap             Waukesha West                     21:37.9  6:58 
   32   30 Sophie Erickson         Sun Prairie West                  21:38.5  6:58 
   33   31 Mirabelle Rather        Waukesha West                     21:40.4  6:59 
   34   32 Andi Gudeyon            Pewaukee                          21:41.6  6:59 
   35   33 Presleigh Maher         Franklin                          21:44.7  7:00 
   36   34 Grace Meinholz          Franklin                          21:48.0  7:01 
   37   35 Simone Steeno           DSHA                              21:50.4  7:02 
   38   36 Emily Plestina          Mukwonago                         21:52.1  7:03 
   39   37 Gracie Moen             Franklin                          21:53.9  7:03 
   40   38 Sydney Younk            Waterford Union                   21:55.0  7:04 
   41   39 Katherine Olson         New Berlin West                   21:58.7  7:05 
   42   40 Shayla Hill             Slinger                           21:59.0  7:05 
   43   41 Gabriella Hartman       Mukwonago                         21:59.4  7:05 
   44   42 Ashley Kessen           Franklin                          22:00.4  7:05 
   45   43 Allie Clousing          Pewaukee                          22:01.7  7:06 
   46   44 Anniston Ricks          Kettle Moraine                    22:03.8  7:07 
   47   45 Camryn Lau              Martin Luther                     22:03.8  7:07 
   48   46 Maddie Bruce            Pewaukee                          22:05.4  7:07 
   49   47 Nora Campion            New Berlin West                   22:05.8  7:07 
   50   48 Molly McGraw            Hartford Union                    22:06.4  7:07 
   51   49 Evelyn Friske           Pewaukee                          22:11.5  7:09 
   52   50 Sophia Matuszek         Union Grove                       22:12.3  7:09 
   53   51 Abigale Hase            Waukesha West                     22:13.7  7:10 
   54   52 Brooklyn Verhagen       Mukwonago                         22:13.7  7:10 
   55   53 Hannah Becker           Slinger                           22:14.6  7:10 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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   56   54 Jillian Jones           Brookfield Academy                22:14.8  7:10 
   57   55 Iris Ingebrigtsen       Lakeside Lutheran                 22:14.9  7:10 
   58      Nina Klein              Wauwatosa West                    22:15.9  7:10 
   59   56 Ava Ketterhagen         Mukwonago                         22:16.5  7:11 
   60      Nina Stuller            West Allis Hale                   22:18.9  7:11 
   61   57 Ava Sadenwasser         Waukesha West                     22:23.7  7:13 
   62   58 Madelyn Willmas         West Bend West                    22:23.9  7:13 
   63   59 Madyson Becker          Hartford Union                    22:27.5  7:14 
   64   60 Mairin Daily            DSHA                              22:29.3  7:15 
   65   61 Makenna Holzhauer       Kettle Moraine                    22:29.7  7:15 
   66   62 Lydia Gault             Hartford Union                    22:30.6  7:15 
   67   63 Sadie Seidl             Sun Prairie West                  22:32.3  7:16 
   68   64 Bailey Gault            Hartford Union                    22:32.8  7:16 
   69      Clare Bruce             Chesterton Academy                22:32.9  7:16 
   70   65 Karlie Peterson         Union Grove                       22:33.4  7:16 
   71   66 Sydney Loehrl           Kettle Moraine                    22:35.6  7:17 
   72      Emma Lingongo           Cudahy/St. Francis                22:37.2  7:17 
   73   67 Sari Spiegelhoff        Waterford Union                   22:40.6  7:18 
   74   68 Mia Wilks               Union Grove                       22:40.7  7:18 
   75   69 Esther Bohl             Lakeside Lutheran                 22:41.4  7:19 
   76   70 Caitlyn Jones           Franklin                          22:42.4  7:19 
   77   71 Katie Murphy            Pewaukee                          22:42.6  7:19 
   78      Aili Rogers             Wauwatosa West                    22:43.8  7:19 
   79   72 Reese Tauschek          Oregon                            22:44.8  7:20 
   80   73 Libby Gnewuch           Mukwonago                         22:50.1  7:21 
   81      Grace Graczyk           Mukwonago                         22:50.7  7:22 
   82   74 Alex Ritchey            Hartford Union                    22:51.9  7:22 
   83      Abigail Steiner         Ronald Reagan                     22:54.4  7:23 
   84      Lucy Koch               Wauwatosa West                    22:56.3  7:23 
   85   75 Courtney Sereno         Waukesha West                     22:57.8  7:24 
   86      Janelle Kelley          Pewaukee                          22:57.9  7:24 
   87   76 Abby Johnson            Union Grove                       23:00.8  7:25 
   88      Audrey Werra            West Allis Hale                   23:05.3  7:26 
   89   77 Molly Hambrook          DSHA                              23:11.9  7:28 
   90   78 Gianna Chiapete         Union Grove                       23:12.1  7:29 
   91   79 Emma Schmid             Kettle Moraine                    23:12.6  7:29 
   92   80 Akira Hancock           Waterford Union                   23:15.2  7:30 
   93   81 Carys Novotny           Hartford Union                    23:15.6  7:30 
   94      Caroline Silbernag      Chesterton Academy                23:16.4  7:30 
   95   82 Eliana Melendes         DSHA                              23:16.5  7:30 
   96      Anna Koney              West Allis Hale                   23:18.0  7:30 
   97      Luci Veshi              Hartford Union                    23:18.3  7:31 
   98   83 Taylor Stucy            Franklin                          23:19.2  7:31 
   99   84 Ava Griffiths           New Berlin West                   23:19.4  7:31 
  100   85 Tara Stafeil            Kettle Moraine                    23:20.1  7:31 
  101      Tera Commodore          Union Grove                       23:21.3  7:31 
  102   86 Leora Schmidt           Brookfield Academy                23:23.1  7:32 
  103   87 Morgan Schoof           Waterford Union                   23:23.8  7:32 
  104      Elise Peters            Sun Prairie West                  23:25.6  7:33 
  105   88 Amanda Dybevik-Skr      Oregon                            23:25.8  7:33 
  106      Alexis Dinwiddie        Waukesha West                     23:37.6  7:37 
  107   89 Jaclyn Schelitzche      Oregon                            23:43.1  7:39 
  108   90 Mayra Ceaca-Villa       Oregon                            23:43.2  7:39 
  109   91 Paige Walker            Franklin                          23:44.0  7:39 
  110      Lucinda Kriofske M      Ronald Reagan                     23:44.5  7:39 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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  111   92 Kate Thiele             Lakeside Lutheran                 23:44.9  7:39 
  112   93 Ashlyn Fortney          West Bend West                    23:50.5  7:41 
  113   94 Mara Minning            Lakeside Lutheran                 23:53.5  7:42 
  114   95 Gabrielle Ketterha      Waterford Union                   23:53.8  7:42 
  115   96 Makira Hamilton         Oregon                            23:59.0  7:44 
  116      Genevieve Boden         Franklin                          24:06.6  7:46 
  117   97 Leah Waraksa            West Bend West                    24:07.5  7:46 
  118   98 Josie Marsho            DSHA                              24:09.9  7:47 
  119   99 Lennix Gildner          West Bend West                    24:10.4  7:47 
  120  100 Tesa Marrero            New Berlin West                   24:11.4  7:48 
  121  101 Elizabeth Grundahl      West Bend West                    24:19.7  7:50 
  122  102 Kennedy Kiesgen         Kettle Moraine                    24:19.8  7:50 
  123  103 Anika Lenci             DSHA                              24:36.6  7:56 
  124  104 Kenzey Cook             Waterford Union                   24:37.5  7:56 
  125      Neylan Harrison         Ronald Reagan                     24:38.9  7:56 
  126  105 Kaycie Hancock          Waterford Union                   24:38.9  7:56 
  127  106 Zosia Spicka            Brookfield Academy                24:40.7  7:57 
  128  107 Lilly Seymour           Martin Luther                     24:40.9  7:57 
  129  108 Maleya Dretske          Lakeside Lutheran                 24:41.3  7:57 
  130      Cecilia Budnik          Chesterton Academy                24:44.1  7:58 
  131  109 Esther Coffaro          Martin Luther                     25:08.2  8:06 
  132  110 Siera Buechler          West Bend West                    25:28.0  8:12 
  133  111 Ellie Decker            Brookfield Academy                25:34.4  8:14 
  134  112 Sera Lisowksi           Oregon                            25:38.0  8:16 
  135  113 Olivia Kosharek         Oregon                            25:38.3  8:16 
  136  114 Emalee Bohnert          Mauston                           25:45.7  8:18 
  137  115 Veda Cook               West Bend West                    25:49.9  8:19 
  138  116 Scarlett Smith          Mauston                           25:52.4  8:20 
  139  117 Audrey Brickman         Brookfield Academy                26:00.7  8:23 
  140  118 Maddie Gosda            Mauston                           26:21.6  8:30 
  141  119 Justyna Jakacki         Mauston                           26:36.4  8:34 
  142  120 Elena Brofka            Martin Luther                     26:39.0  8:35 
  143      Aaliyah Jacks           Ronald Reagan                     26:44.7  8:37 
  144  121 Ariana Rodriguez        Martin Luther                     27:26.4  8:50 
  145  122 Genevieve Hanson        Mauston                           28:30.7  9:11 
  146      Brook Schanke           Milwaukee Juneau                  32:08.8 10:21 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


